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Diversity Advisory Council Virtual Meeting Agenda
April 8, 2025, from 9:00-11:30 a.m.

Register in advance for this webinar:
https://us06web.zoom.us/meeting/reqgister/VU gEFkPRdAGLIS4V9haOyqg

9:00am

9:05am

9:25am

9:40am

10:00am

10:10am

10:25am

10:40am

11:30am

Welcome
- Alicia Moore

Feedback and Themes from MYP
Stakeholder Workshops
-Sue Fletcher

Introductions of DAC members and
DEI Committee

Purpose of joint Quarterly Meetings
- Alicia Moore

Equity Plan Update and Process
- Robin Brown

Energy Trust of Oregon Project
Engagements

- Alicia Moore

Residential Process Evaluation
Opportunities

- Cody Kleinsmith

Board Effect Collaboration Tool
- Alicia Moore/Danielle Rhodes

Walk-on Topics

Adjourn

DIVERSITY ADVISORY COUNCIL GROUND RULES
Listen to understand
Tell and ask “why” more often
Assume good intent and also acknowledge impact
Respect everyone’s background and differences within
and across cultures
Don’t make assumptions
e Move up and move back to ensure all are heard. DAC
members will be sensitive to varying levels of
participation in DAC meetings, with the objective that
everyone has a chance to be heard and contribute
meaningfully.
e Observe and challenge how the privilege in the room
is working
e Be mindful that we speak from experience and not for
community
e Ground rules and six conditions from Courageous
Conversations
o  Ground rules
= Stay engaged
Experience discomfort
Speak your truth
= Expect/accept non-closure
o  Six conditions
. Focus on personal, local and
immediate
Isolate race
= Normalize social construction and
multiple perspectives
= Monitor agreements and conditions
and establish parameters
Use a working definition of race
Examine the presence and role, and
challenge the supremacy of
whiteness



https://us06web.zoom.us/meeting/register/VU_gEFkPRdGLIS4V9haOyg




