

Diversity Advisory Council Virtual Meeting Agenda April 8, 2025, from 9:00-11:30 a.m.

Register in advance for this webinar: https://us06web.zoom.us/meeting/register/VU_gEFkPRdGLIS4V9haOyg

9:00am 9:05am	Welcome - Alicia Moore Feedback and Themes from MYP Stakeholder Workshops -Sue Fletcher	 Diversitive ADVISORY CONCIL GROUND RULES Listen to understand Tell and ask "why" more often Assume good intent and also acknowledge impact Respect everyone's background and differences within and across cultures Don't make assumptions Move up and move back to ensure all are heard. DAC members will be sensitive to varying levels of participation in DAC meetings, with the objective that everyone has a chance to be heard and contribute meaningfully. Observe and challenge how the privilege in the room is working Be mindful that we speak from experience and not for community Ground rules and six conditions from Courageous Conversations Ground rules Stay engaged Expect/accept non-closure Six conditions Focus on personal, local and immediate Isolate race Normalize social construction and multiple perspectives Monitor agreements and conditions and establish parameters Use a working definition of race
9:25am	Introductions of DAC members and DEI Committee Purpose of joint Quarterly Meetings - Alicia Moore	
9:40am	Equity Plan Update and Process - Robin Brown	
10:00am	Energy Trust of Oregon Project Engagements - Alicia Moore	
10:10am	Residential Process Evaluation Opportunities - Cody Kleinsmith	
10:25am	Board Effect Collaboration Tool - Alicia Moore/Danielle Rhodes	
10:40am	Walk-on Topics	challenge the supremacy of whiteness
11:30am	Adjourn	